







Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches in hard soil (vide classification of soil item-B) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50 meter including all lifts with levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design and as per building specification and direction of E.I .	34125.00	cum	89.55	#NAME?	3055893.75
2.00	Providing P.C.C. M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of stone metal grade III (50 mm to 25 mm) and clean coarse sand of F.M 2.5 to 3 including screening , centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in cement mixer and placing in position, vibratingm stricking, curing, tax and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4821.25	cum	3456.86	#NAME?	16666386.28

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
3.00	Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenches or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I (Mode of measurement compacted volume)	4105.00	cum	200.58	#NAME?	823380.90
4.00	Earth filling in foundation trenches and plinth in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick well watered, rammed, fully compacted and fine dressed with earth obtained from excavation of foundation trenches with a lead of 50M and lift of 1.5 M all complete as per building specification and direction of E.I (Mode of measurement compacted volume)	36777.50	cum	29.70	#NAME?	1092291.75

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
5.00	Providing R.C.C. M 200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in cement mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, tax and royalty all complete job (but excluding the cost of reinforcement) as per building specification and direction of Engineer Incharge.	4690.00	cum	6126.51	#NAME?	28733331.90

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
6.00	Providing RCC M-200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in column with approved quality of stone chips 20mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering and centering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of E/I					
6.10	a) Ground floor/below first floor level	1507.75	cum	7012.79	#NAME?	10573534.12
6.20	b) First floor/Below second floor level	818.25	cum	7120.65	#NAME?	5826471.86

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
6.30	c) Below Third floor level	818.25	cum	7228.51	#NAME?	5914728.31
6.40	d) Below Fourth floor level	818.25	cum	7336.37	#NAME?	6002984.75
6.50	e) Above fourth floor level	375.00	cum	7444.23	#NAME?	2791586.25

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
7.00	Providing RCC M-200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in band at plinth level with approved quality of stone chips 20mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering and centering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of E/I	1400.00	cum	6626.30	#NAME?	9276820.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
8.00	Providing av 63 mm thick RCC M200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in chajja with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including making drip course in concrete screening, centering, shuttering and mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, 6 mm cement plaster (1:4) in ceiling and sides of chajja with sand of F.M. 1.5, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of E/I.	6391.25	sqm	883.15	#NAME?	5644432.44

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
9.00	Providing RCC M200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in lintel with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direciton of E/I					
9.10	a) Below 1st floor level	254.00	cum	7470.56	#NAME?	1897522.24
9.20	b) Below 2nd floor level	254.00	cum	7578.42	#NAME?	1924918.68

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
9.30	c) Below 3rd floor level	254.00	cum	7686.28	#NAME?	1952315.12
9.40	d) Below 4th floor level	254.00	cum	7794.14	#NAME?	1979711.56
9.50	e) Below 5th floor level	12.50	cum	7902.00	#NAME?	98775.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
10.00	Providing RCC M200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in beam of all types with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direciton of E/l					
10.10	a) Below 1st floor level	947.50	cum	8192.98	#NAME?	7762848.55
10.20	b) Below 2nd floor level	938.00	cum	8300.84	#NAME?	7786187.92

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
10.30	c) Below 3rd floor level	938.00	cum	8408.70	#NAME?	7887360.60
10.40	d) Below 4th floor level	938.00	cum	8516.56	#NAME?	7988533.28
10.50	e) Below 5th floor level	125.00	cum	8624.42	#NAME?	1078052.50

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	Providing RCC M200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in roof slab with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement), taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of E/I					
11.10	a) Below 1st floor level	2087.50	cum	7605.18	#NAME?	15875813.25
11.20	b) Below 2nd floor level	2087.50	cum	7713.04	#NAME?	16100971.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.30	c) Below 3rd floor level	2087.50	cum	7820.90	#NAME?	16326128.75
11.40	d) Below 4th floor level	1887.50	cum	7928.76	#NAME?	14965534.50
11.50	e) Below 5th floor level	387.50	cum	8036.62	#NAME?	3114190.25
12.00	Providing RCC M200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in staircase with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 10 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 including centring, shuttering, screening, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification.					

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
12.10	a) Below 1st floor level	156.25	cum	11276.75	#NAME?	1761992.19
12.20	b) Below 2nd floor level	156.25	cum	11384.61	#NAME?	1778845.31
12.30	c) Below 3rd floor level	156.25	cum	11492.47	#NAME?	1795698.44
12.40	d) Below 4th floor level	156.25	cum	11600.33	#NAME?	1812551.56

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
13.00	Providing 75 x 125 mm RCC M-200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in hand rail over brick railing with approved quality of stone chips 20mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 finished with cement plaster (1:4) with punning including screening, shuttering, mixing, the concrete properly and placing in position, striking, curing and finished with rounded edges (but excluding the cost of reinforcement) and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	3290.00	Mtr	126.88	#NAME?	417435.20

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
14.00	Providing 50 mm thick precast RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) jali with approved quality of stone chips 12 mm and down well graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 with 1.6 mm thick M.S. wire as per approved drawing and design and placing the same in position true to plumb and level with 6 mm dia M.S. rods placed at regular intervals both horizontally and vertically as required and properly grouted with C.M. (1:3) including cost of curing, scaffolding and finishing all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	5500.00	sqm	417.42	#NAME?	2295810.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
15.00	Providing 75 mm thick precast RCC M-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) jali with approved quality of stone chips 12 mm and down well graded and clean coarse sand of F.M. 2.5 to 3 with 1.6 mm thick M.S. wire as per approved drawing and design and placing the same in position true to plumb and level with 6 mm dia M.S. rods placed at regular intervals both hovizontally and vertically as required and properly grouted with C.M. (1:3) including cost of curing, scaffolding and finishing all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	4625.00	sqm	579.19	#NAME?	2678753.75

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
16.00	Providing RCC M-200 with nominal mix of (1:1½:3) in band at lintel level with approved quality of stone chips 20mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering and centering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement) taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I					
16.10	a) Below 1st floor level	222.50	cum	6647.51	#NAME?	1479070.98
16.20	b) Below 2nd floor level	222.50	cum	6755.37	#NAME?	1503069.83

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
16.30	c) Below 3rd floor level	222.50	cum	6863.23	#NAME?	1527068.68
16.40	d) Below 4th floor level	222.50	cum	6971.09	#NAME?	1551067.53
16.50	e) Below 5th floor level	237.50	cum	7078.95	#NAME?	1681250.63
17.00	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15o, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staurcases and spiral staircases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1800.00	cum	6107.15	#NAME?	10992870.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
18.00	Reinforcement cement concrete work 1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts, etc. above floor five level excluding cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.	515.25	cum	6319.20	#NAME?	3255967.80
19.00	Providing tor steel reinforcement as per approved design and drawing excluding carriage of rods (Straight or in coils) to work site, cutting, bending and binding with annealed wire with cost of wire, removal of rust, placing the rods in position all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I					

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
19.10	a) 8 mm dia TMT Steel	912.50	MT	64811.14	#NAME?	59140165.25
19.20	b) 10 mm dia TMT Steel	1187.50	MT	64543.26	#NAME?	76645121.25
19.30	c) 12 mm dia TMT Steel	125.00	MT	62909.32	#NAME?	7863665.00
19.40	d) 16 mm dia TMT Steel	125.00	MT	62909.32	#NAME?	7863665.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
19.50	e) 20 mm dia TMT Steel	62.50	MT	62909.32	#NAME?	3931832.50
20.00	Centering shuttering including strutting, propping and removal of form work					
20.10	a) In shelves (cast in situ)	24500.00	sqm	371.80	#NAME?	9109100.00
20.20	b) In walls of (any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	8187.50	sqm	334.50	#NAME?	2738718.75

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
21.00	Providing designation 100A brick work with fly ash lime brick (FLAG) conforming to IS 12894-1990 (9" X 4.5" X 3") in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of FM 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm, thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	3431.25	cum	2889.72	#NAME?	9915351.75
22.00	Providing designation 100A brick work with fly ash lime brick (FLAG) conforming to IS 12894-1990 (9" X 4.5" X 3") in C.M.(1:6) in super structure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of FM 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I					

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
22.10	a) Below 1st floor level	5367.50	cum	2961.62	#NAME?	15896495.35
22.20	b) below 2nd floor level	5287.50	cum	3033.52	#NAME?	16039737.00
22.30	c) below 3rd floor level	5287.50	cum	3105.42	#NAME?	16419908.25
22.40	d) below 4th floor level	5287.50	cum	3177.32	#NAME?	16800079.50
22.50	e) below 5th floor level	2531.25	cum	3249.22	#NAME?	8224588.13

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
23.00	Providing 112 mm thick reinforced designation 100A brick work with fly ash lime brick (FLAG) conforming to IS 12894-1990 (9" X 4.5" X 3") in C.M. (1:4) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M. 2 to 2.5 including cost of screening, carriage of materials, scaffolding, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty (But excluding the cost of reinforcement) all complete as building specification and direction of E/I.					
23.10	a) Below 1st floor level	12010.00	sqm	382.30	#NAME?	4591423.00
23.20	b) below 2nd floor level	12010.00	sqm	406.56	#NAME?	4882785.60

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
23.30	c) below 3rd floor level	12010.00	sqm	413.81	#NAME?	4969858.10
23.40	d) below 4th floor level	12010.00	sqm	421.06	#NAME?	5056930.60
24.00	Providing 75 mm thick reinforced designation 75 A Brick work in cement mortar (1:4) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M. 2 to 2.5 including cost of screening, carriage of materials, scaffolding, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty (But excluding the cost of reinforcement) all complete as building specification and direction of E/I.					
24.10	a) Below 1st floor level	1562.50	sqm	274.96	#NAME?	429625.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
24.20	b) below 2nd floor level	1562.50	sqm	288.45	#NAME?	450703.13
24.30	c) below 3rd floor level	1562.50	sqm	292.80	#NAME?	457500.00
24.40	d) below 4th floor level	1562.50	sqm	297.15	#NAME?	464296.88
25.00	Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:6) with clean coarse sand of F.M. 1.5 including screening, curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	381500.00	sqm	102.20	#NAME?	38989300.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
26.00	Providing 25 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) with clean coarse sand of F 1.5 including screening, curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	56625.00	sqm	182.18	#NAME?	10315942.50
27.00	Providing 12 mm thick cement Plaster (1:4) with clean coarse sand of F 1.5 including screening curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	16625.00	sqm	113.97	#NAME?	1894751.25

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
28.00	Providing 12 mm thick water proof cement plaster (1:3) with clean coarse sand of FM 1.5 with 5% cico or any other approved water proofing compound including screening, curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	10000.00	sqm	131.34	#NAME?	1313400.00
29.00	Providing 6 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) in ceiling with clean coarse sand of FM 1.5 including screening, curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	84375.00	sqm	104.72	#NAME?	8835750.00
30.00	Providing 1.5 mm thick neat cement punning including curing, carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I	85000.00	sqm	36.94	#NAME?	3139900.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
31.00	Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layer 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layer 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chips in panels including cost of curing, finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone, taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direcion of E/I	58500.00	sqm	232.87	#NAME?	13622895.00
32.00	Extra for providing and fixing 30 mm x 4 mm glass strips in joints of flooring complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	142500.00	mtr	22.25	#NAME?	3170625.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
33.00	White washing three coats over new surface with approved quality of lime including cost of cleaning surface thoroughly and removing the scales of smoke and mash marks with jhama rubbing, scaffolding, washing of floors and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	327500.00	sqm	9.40	#NAME?	3078500.00
34.00	Providing two coats of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surface including preparing the plastered surface smooth with sand paper, scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specifacaiton and direction of E/I	169750.00	sqm	60.81	#NAME?	10322497.50

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
35.00	Making with raised 25 mm cement plaster (1:4) for numbering the quarters and blocks including cost of Numbering and painting as per building specification and direction of E/I including cost of all labour, materials, royalty and taxes etc all complete job	2375.00	nos	182.18	#NAME?	432677.50
36.00	Supplying, fitting and fixing 40 mm dia G.I. pipe fitted and fixed in floor outlet to drain out water, in cement concrete including cutting hole, making good the wall and finishing, all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	5500.00	nos	97.46	#NAME?	536030.00
37.00	Providing and fixing fan hook of 16 mm dia M.S. bar 1 metre long bent to required size and shape, placed in position and fixed in RCC slab/beam at the time of casting all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I (where material is not supplied by deptt.)	4000.00	nos	108.29	#NAME?	433160.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
38.00	Supplying material and labour for fabricating, erecting, hoisting and fixing in position structural steel work in R.S. joist channel, Angle, Tee, flat, Plate, lattice member, built up compound section in column, girder, staircase, door frame or truss including cost of gusset plates, holding down bolts, anchor plates at all heights and depths, bolting, welding (machining wherever necessary) with applying a priming coat of red lead paint all complete as per approved drawing, building specification and direction of E/I	197.50	MT	63420.68	#NAME?	1252584.30

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
39.00	Supplying, fitting and fixing 35 mm thicks solid core type non decorative single leaf flush shutters in doors and windows with black board core blended with high quality phenol formaldehydes synthetic resin (both side commercial veneered of standard make) with oxidised iron fittings such as hinges, towere bolts, handles, cleats, sand blocks and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	13750.00	sqm	1213.71	#NAME?	16688512.50

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
40.00	Supplying, fitting and fixing 30 mm thick solid core type non decorative double leaf flush shutters in doors and windows with black board core blended with high quality phenol formaldehydes synthetic resin (both side commercial veneered of standard make) with oxidised iron fittings such as hinges, tower bolts, handles, cleats, sand blocks and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	12925.00	sqm	1234.56	#NAME?	15956688.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
40.10	Supplying fitting and fixing good quality, well dressed and well seasoned sal wood work in chaukhat in doors, windows skylights, fanlights and C/W celetial windows openings including wedge over all clamps complete including application of two coats of wood preservation of approved quality on the surface butting walls and lintels all complete as per building specification and direction	66.25	cum	54732.45	#NAME?	3626024.81

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
41.00	Providing and fixing factory made UPVC door frame made of UPVC extruded section having an overall dimension of size 42 x 50 mm (tolerance +/- 1mm) with wall thickness 2.0 mm +/- 0.2 mm, corners of the door frame to be mitred and welded of plastic, galvanized brackets and stainless steel screws. The hinge side vertical of the frames reinforced by galvanized M.S. tube of size 19 x 19 mm and 1mm +/- 0.1 mm wall thickness and 3 nos. stainless steel hinges fixed to the frame complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of E/I	19875.00	mtr	187.95	#NAME?	3735506.25

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
42.00	Providing and fixing to existing door frames 30 mm thick factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19 mm x 19 mm for styles and 15 x 15 mm for top and bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture. M.S. frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30 mm thickness, 70 mm width out of which 50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree angle on either side forming styles:and 5 mm thick, 95 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115 mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail, Top bottom and lock rails shall be provided either side of the panel. 10 mm (5 mm x 2) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail and bottom rail, paneling of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S frame	5937.50	sqm	2675.15	#NAME?	15883703.13

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
43.00	Supplying fitting and fixing aluminium 100 mm size door handle with plate of approved quality and make to doors and windows all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	8000.00	nos	32.81	#NAME?	262480.00
44.00	Supplying fitting and fixing of oxidised iron 300 mm long sliding door bolt of approved quality and make to doors and windows all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	8000.00	nos	139.38	#NAME?	1115040.00
45.00	Supplying fitting and fixing of oxidised iron 250 mm long sliding door bolt of approved quality and make to doors and windows all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	4000.00	nos	139.38	#NAME?	557520.00
46.00	Supplying fitting and fixing of oxidised iron 250 mm long tower bolt of approved quality and make to doors and windows all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	8000.00	nos	35.57	#NAME?	284560.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
47.00	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1/3 rd glazed & 2/3rd paneled with 1 mm thick m.s. sheet steel doors/ windows or ventilations of standard rolled 'Z' and mullion steel sections and size as per IS-1038 joints met and welded with 100 x 16 x 3 mm M.S lugs fixed in cement concrete (1:2:4) blocks 15 x 10 x 10 cm, size including cost of oxidised iron fittings, with hinges, handle per steps, catch springs, 3 mm thick plain glass panes with Aluminium beads and inner frame fixed with lugs with 20 mm long 6.3 mm G.I counter sunk machine screw and nuts and applying a coat of red lead paint, carriage to work site, hoisting and placing in position in all stories and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	7562.50	sqm	2630.19	#NAME?	19890811.88

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
48.00	Supplying, fitting & fixing M.S. grill made of 20 x 6 mm, M.S. flat as per approved design and drawing, properly fabricated with joints continuous, fillet welded and finished smooth, carriage of grill to work site hoisting as per building specification and direction of E/I (where materials is not supplied by the deptt.	37750.00	kg	66.80	#NAME?	2521700.00
49.00	Providing french spirit polishing over new wooden surface to give disered texture and gloss with approved make and shade of ready mixed french polish including preparing the surface after cleaning, removing dirt, scales, grease, smokes and sand papering including cost of scaffolding and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	27125.00	sqm	58.04	#NAME?	1574335.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
50.00	Providing two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved shade and make over steel surface including cleaning the surface thoroughly, cost of scaffolding and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	55625.00	sqm	45.58	#NAME?	2535387.50




Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
51.00	Providing and laying APP (Atactic Polypropylene Polymer) modified prefabricated five layer, 3 mm thick water proofing membrane, black finished reinforced with glass fibre matt consisting of a coat of bitumen primer for bitumen membrane @ 0.40 litre/sqm by the same membrane manufactured of density at 25°C, 0.87 - 0.89 kg/litre and viscosity 70 - 160 cps. Over the primer coat the layer of membrane shall be laid using butane torch and sealing all joints etc., and preparing the surface complete. The vital physical and chemical parameters of the membrane shall be as under : Joint strength in longitudinal and transverse direction at 23°C as 350/300 N/5 cm. Tear strength in longitudinal and transverse direction as 60/80N. Softening point of membrane not less than 150°C. Cold flexibility shall be upto -2°C when tested in accordance with ASTM, D - 5147. The laying of membrane shall be got done through the authorised applicator of the manufacturer of membrane : 3 mm thick Signature of Tenderer with seal	19375.00	sqm	399.75	#NAME?	7745156.25




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
52.00	Tile brick masonry with machine moulded tile bricks of class designation 10 conforming to IS : 2690 (part-I) - 1993 in superstructre above plinth level above floor V level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	831.25	sqm	7812.30	#NAME?	6493974.38
53.00	Forming groove of uniform size from 12 x12 mm and upto 25 mm x 15 mm in plastered surface as per approved pattern using wooden battens, nailed to the under layer including removal of wooden battens, repairs to the edges of plaster panel and finishing the groove complete as per specifications and direction of the EI	38187.50	mtr	28.95	#NAME?	1105528.13

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
54.00	Providing P.C.C. M-150 with normal mix of (1:2:4) in super structure as and where required with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of F.M 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in cement mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete job as per building specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	41.25	cum	5493.26	#NAME?	226596.98
55.00	Carriage of building materials to worksite at Belgoria mouza by mechanical transport including loading. Unloading and stacking at site.					
55.10	a) Cement (lead 10 km)	16086.25	MT	168.38	#NAME?	2708602.78

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
55.20	b) Sand (lead 35 km)	38386.25	cum	465.30	#NAME?	17861122.13
55.30	c) Bricks (lead 8 km)	13473.00	nos	602.71	#NAME?	8120311.83
55.40	d) Stone chips (lead 8 km)	25852.50	cum	225.27	#NAME?	5823792.68
55.50	e) Stone metal (lead 8 km)	4628.75	cum	262.60	#NAME?	1215509.75
55.60	f) TMT steel (lead 10 KM)	2412.50	MT	168.38	#NAME?	406216.75

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
56.00	Supplying PVC pipe, schedule 80 (medium) of approved make at site including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					
56.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	20000.00	mtr	51.27	#NAME?	1025400.00
56.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	12000.00	mtr	69.26	#NAME?	831120.00
56.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	22000.00	mtr	111.04	#NAME?	2442880.00
57.00	Supplying G.I. Pipe (TATA mark) or equivalent of approved make at site including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
57.10	a) 20 mm nominal bore	16000.00	mtr	156.40	#NAME?	2502400.00
57.20	b) 25 mm nominal bore	18000.00	mtr	218.50	#NAME?	3933000.00
58.00	Supplying labour and tools for fixing G.I.pipes with red lead and yarn of following nominal bore with screwed and socketted joints on wall, ceiling and floor including supplying and fitting of wall hooks or pipe clamps, wooden plugs, cutting pipes to size and threading ends if required etc. all complete as per specification and direction of E/I (pipe with socket to be supplied departmentally free of cost.)					
58.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	20000.00	mtr	27.43	#NAME?	548600.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
58.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	28000.00	mtr	27.70	#NAME?	775600.00
58.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	40000.00	mtr	27.88	#NAME?	1115200.00
59.00	Supplying & fixing of G.I. elbow of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
59.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	20000.00	Pcs	43.72	#NAME?	874400.00
59.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	6000.00	Pcs	58.00	#NAME?	348000.00
59.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	9000.00	Pcs	82.48	#NAME?	742320.00
60.00	Supplying & fixing of G.I. Tee (Plain) of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
60.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	49.47	#NAME?	98940.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA

Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.

Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014






Bidder Name: Excess (+) %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
60.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	68.35	#NAME?	136700.00
60.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	2500.00	Pcs	95.13	#NAME?	237825.00
61.00	Supplying & fixing of G.I. reducing socket of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
61.10	a) 20 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	48.32	#NAME?	96640.00
61.20	b) 25 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	61.45	#NAME?	122900.00
62.00	Supplying & fixing of G.I. Nipple of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
62.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	6000.00	Pcs	42.47	#NAME?	254820.00
62.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	54.55	#NAME?	109100.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
62.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	3500.00	Pcs	75.58	#NAME?	264530.00
63.00	Supplying & fixing of G. I. reducing Tee (plain) of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
63.10	a) 25 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	93.71	#NAME?	187420.00
64.00	Supplying & fixing of G. I. union socket of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					
64.10	a) 20 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	92.50	#NAME?	185000.00
64.20	b) 25 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	125.03	#NAME?	250060.00
65.00	Supplying & fixing of G. I. Jam nuts of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.					

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
65.10	a) 25 mm nominal bore	3000.00	Pcs	56.03	#NAME?	168090.00
66.00	Providing & fixing 15 mm dia male ended C.I. body M.S. spindle valve and C.I. Seat bib cock (wt. not less than 400 gms) of approved quality with extra socket all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.	8000.00	Pcs	144.92	#NAME?	1159360.00
67.00	Providing & fixing gun metal full way valve of approvaed quality all complete as per specification and direction of E/I					
67.10	a) 25 mm nominal bore	2000.00	Pcs	464.28	#NAME?	928560.00
68.00	Supplying materials & labour for fitting and fixing 25 mm dia ball cock (polythene or plastic ball and brass cock) of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I. a) 25mm dia.	500.00	nos	136.80	#NAME?	68400.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
69.00	Supplying and fixing of G.I. plug of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I					
69.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	625.00	nos	33.37	#NAME?	20856.25
69.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	625.00	nos	40.75	#NAME?	25468.75
69.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	625.00	nos	52.58	#NAME?	32862.50
70.00	Supplying and fixing of G.I. Socket of approved make all complete as per specification and direction of E/I					
70.10	a) 15 mm nominal bore	2000.00	nos	41.42	#NAME?	82840.00
70.20	b) 20 mm nominal bore	2000.00	nos	49.95	#NAME?	99900.00
70.30	c) 25 mm nominal bore	2000.00	nos	69.83	#NAME?	139660.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
71.00	Supplying fitting and fixing vitreous white glazed earthen ware I>W.C. of parry Hindustan or any other I.S.S. approved make with 100mm H.C.I. trap 15 liters C.I. pull and let go flushing cistern of names or other I.S.S. equivalent make, complete with all fittings, C.I. or C.C. brackets 32mm alkethene/P.V.C. telescopic flush, pipe about 2Mlong with one brass coupling and clamps G.I. chain and puul including supplying and fixing a pair of vitreous white glazed earthenware ware footrest to be fixed in floor 15mm C.I. body brass spindle stope cock of weight not less than 50grms, 15mm P.V.C. connection pipe 450mm. long and the exposed pipe and cisten with two coats of approved paint over a coat of red oxide primer etc. all complete as per specification and direction of E/I. 580 mm long. with high level PVC cistern.	2000.00	nos	4713.56	#NAME?	9427120.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
72.00	Providing & fixing a pair of white glazed vitreous China footrest of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	2000.00	nos	207.35	#NAME?	414700.00
73.00	Providing & Fixing PVC soil/vent pipe of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					
73.10	a) 110 mm dia	17000.00	Mtr	239.77	#NAME?	4076090.00
73.20	b) 75 mm dia	5000.00	Mtr	132.02	#NAME?	660100.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
74.00	Providing & fixing PVC bat clamps of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					
74.10	a) 110 mm dia	14000.00	nos	24.77	#NAME?	346780.00
74.20	b) 75 mm dia	4500.00	nos	20.33	#NAME?	91485.00
75.00	Providing & fixing 110 mm dia PVC Plain bend of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	2000.00	Pcs	100.60	#NAME?	201200.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
76.00	Providing & fixing PVC single equal jn. of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					
76.10	a) 110 mm x 110mm x 110 mm size	2000.00	Pcs	200.27	#NAME?	400540.00
76.20	b) 75 mm x 75 mm x 75mm size	2000.00	Pcs	95.50	#NAME?	191000.00
77.00	Providing & Fixing 110 x 75 mm PVC reducer socket of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	2000.00	nos	61.01	#NAME?	122020.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
78.00	Providing & Fixing terminal guard of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.					
78.10	a) 110 mm	1000.00	Pcs	19.80	#NAME?	19800.00
78.20	b) 75 mm	500.00	nos	12.13	#NAME?	6065.00
79.00	Providing & fixing Steel/C.I. gratings 110 mm dia of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	4000.00	nos	61.05	#NAME?	244200.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
80.00	Providing & Fixing 110 mm dia PVC trap for W.C.of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	2000.00	nos	504.39	#NAME?	1008780.00
81.00	Providing & fixing 110 mm dia PVC "P" trap for bath & kitchen of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	4000.00	nos	265.11	#NAME?	1060440.00
82.00	Providing & fixing 110 mm dia PVC bend with access door of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	4000.00	Pcs	124.56	#NAME?	498240.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
83.00	Supplying, fitting and fixing white glazed fire's clay kitchen sink of size 600 x 450 x 200 mm deep of approved make with overflow arrangement supported on C.I or R.S. painted brackets 40mm dia C.P. Brass waste with C.P. Brass chain and rubber plug 40 mm dia PVC waste pipe about 750 mm long with brass coupling at one end and 15 mm C.I. body brass spindle bib cock of approved quality of weight not less than 450 grams. including cutting wall and making good the same etc. all complete as per specification and direction of E/I.	2000.00	nos	4266.11	#NAME?	8532220.00
84.00	Providing & Fixing PVC double door Jn with access door 110mm x 110 mm x 110 mm x 110 mm size of approved make including cost of carriage, loading & unloading at site, all taxes and royalty all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	750.00	Pcs	293.53	#NAME?	220147.50

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
85.00	Wiring for light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm F.R. PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed PVC conduit with piano type switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size M.S. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.					
85.10	a) Group A	16000.00	Point	467.00	#NAME?	7472000.00
85.20	b) Group B	2125.00	Point	548.00	#NAME?	1164500.00
86.00	Supply & drawing 1 x 1.5 sq. mm size of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface / recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.	6000.00	mtr	21.00	#NAME?	126000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
87.00	Supplying & fixing 5/6 amps piano type switch on the existing switch box/cover including connections etc. as required.	4000.00	nos	32.00	#NAME?	128000.00
88.00	Supplying & fixing piano type 3 pin 5/6 amps socket outlet on the existing switch box/cover including connections etc. as required.	4000.00	nos	38.00	#NAME?	152000.00
89.00	Supplying & fixing metal box of following sizes (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including painting etc as required.					
89.10	a) 100mm x 100mm x 60mm mm deep	5000.00	nos	100.00	#NAME?	500000.00
89.20	b) 150mm x 150mm x 60 mm deep	2000.00	nos	150.00	#NAME?	300000.00
89.30	c) 200mm x 300mm x 60 mm deep	4000.00	nos	275.00	#NAME?	1100000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
90.00	Wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed PVC conduit. 2 way piano type switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size M.S. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.	1000.00	nos	688.00	#NAME?	688000.00
91.00	Wiring for light/power plug with 2 x 4 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed PVC conduit alongwith 1 no 4 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.	16000.00	mtr	171.00	#NAME?	2736000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
92.00	Supplying and Fixing metal box of 180 mm x 100 mm x 60 mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 and 15/16amps socket outlet and 15/16 amps piano type switch connection, painting etc as required.	2000.00	nos	250.00	#NAME?	500000.00
93.00	Wiring for circuit/submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the 2 x 2.5 sq mm + 1x 2.5 sq mm earthwire of PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface / recessed PVC conduit as required.	30000.00	mtr	140.00	#NAME?	4200000.00
94.00	Wiring for circuit/submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the 2 x 6.0 sq mm + 1x 6.0 sq mm earthwire of PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface / recessed PVC conduit as required.	22000.00	mtr	216.00	#NAME?	4752000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
95.00	Supplying & Drawing 2 x 2.5 sq. mm, sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/recessed steel/PVC conduit as required.	19000.00	mtr	51.00	#NAME?	969000.00
96.00	Providing and fixing of 125 amp TP&N disconnecter fuse switch unit inside the existing cubicle panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc as required.	125.00	nos	5595.00	#NAME?	699375.00
97.00	Supplying and Fixing 8 way Single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volt, on surface/recessed, complete with tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate, interconnections, phosphatized and powder painted including earthing etc, as required (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)	2000.00	nos	619.00	#NAME?	1238000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
98.00	Supplying and Fixing 6 way (4 + 18), single door, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 volts on surface/recess, complete with tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, dinbar, detachable gland plate, interconnections, phosphatized and powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)	125.00	nos	1591.00	#NAME?	198875.00
99.00	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240 volt 'C' series MCB suitable for inductive load of single pole in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc, as required.	8000.00	nos	146.00	#NAME?	1168000.00
100.00	Supplying and fixing 40 amps rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	4000.00	nos	1510.00	#NAME?	6040000.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA					VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.					PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014					HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
101.00	Supplying & Fixing 3 pin 5 amp ceiling rose on the existing Junction box / wooden block including connection etc as required.	4000.00	nos	42.00	#NAME?	168000.00
102.00	Supplying & Fixing brass batten/angle holder including connection etc. as required.	15125.00	Pcs	64.00	#NAME?	968000.00
103.00	Supplying & fixing single pole blanking plate in the existing MCB DB complete etc. as required.	2250.00	nos	6.00	#NAME?	13500.00
104.00	Providing & fixing M.V. danger notice plate of 200 mm x 150 mm made of mild steel, at least 2 mm thick and vitreous enamelled white on both sides, and with inscription in single red colour on front side as required.	125.00	nos	133.00	#NAME?	16625.00
105.00	Earthing with G.I earth pipe 4.5 mtr long, 40 mm dia including accessories and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but without charcoal or coke and salt) as required.	125.00	set	3753.00	#NAME?	469125.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
106.00	Supplying & laying 25 x 6 mm G.I. strip at 0.500 mtr below ground as strip earth electrode, including soldering etc as required.	1250.00	mtr	103.00	#NAME?	128750.00
107.00	Providing & fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/recessed conduit/submian wiring/cable as required.	25000.00	mtr	22.00	#NAME?	550000.00
108.00	Providing laying and jointing of 100 mm diameter glazed stone ware pipe grade 'A' with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1(1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete	1000.00	mtr	150.10	#NAME?	150100.00
109.00	Survey of land for township, contour survey & topography survey etc.	25.00	Ha	1900.00	#NAME?	47500.00
110.00	Finalization of Master Plan drawing including town planning of the township	25.00	Ha	1244.00	#NAME?	31100.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal




Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
111.00	Coceptual design, drawings and detailed specification for bulk services for entire township consisting roads & drains, rain water harvesting, water supply network including overhead tanks, under ground tanks, sewage system including network and treatment plant, internal & external electrification, electrical sub station 11000/440 volt, communication system etc & detail engineering which includes design and preparation of detail working drawings and detail estimate based on existing S.O.R.	25.00	Ha	44750.00	#NAME?	1118750.00
112.00	Preparation of final architectural drawings of community hall 625 sqm, marketing complex 3750 sqm and detail engineering which includes design, structural design and preparation of construction drawings and detail estimate based on existing S.O.R.	4375.00	sqm	190.00	#NAME?	831250.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA				 VALIDATE
Name of Work: Construction of 2000 units G+3 (four Storey) Visthapit Awas including planning, survey and consultancy work Dhanbad.				 PRINT
Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-5/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014				 HELP
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					840468031.15
	Quoted Amount				840468031.15	840468031.00
	Quoted Rate in Words			#NAME?		

Signature of Tenderer with seal